Senate Document SD 03-17

(Approved, 3/15/2004)

TO: Fort Wayne Senate

FROM: Educational Policy Committee

Bruce Abbott, Chair

DATE: 26 February 2004

SUBJ.: Proposed amendments to the Academic Calendars for

2004-2005 (SD 01-10) and 2005-2006 (SD 02-10)

DISPOSITION: To the Presiding Officer for implementation

Whereas, the Calendar Subcommittee has updated the Academic Calendar Formula to
incorporate a new fifteen-week summer session; and,

Whereas, the Academic Calendars for 2004-2005 and 2005-2006 need to be amended to
incorporate the new summer semester of fifteen weeks and also allow for the two
traditional six-week summer sessions; therefore,



Be it resolved, that Senate Document SD 01-10, Academic Calendar for 2004-2005, and Senate
Document SD 02-10, Academic Calendar for 2005-2006, be amended as follows:

SD 01-10:
Summer Sessient Semester 2005
Monday 9 May Summer Semester Begins
Monday 16 May Summer Session |: Classes Begin
Friday 27 May Memorial Day Recess Begins at 4:30 p.m.
Tuesday 31 May Classes Resume
Friday 24 June Summer Session I: Classes End at 4:30 p.m.

{Exceptforclasses—extending-beyond-six-weeks)

Summer-Session-H2005

Monday 27 June Summer Session 11: Classes Begin

Friday 1 July Independence Day Recess Begins at 4:30 p.m.
Tuesday 5 July Classes Resume

Friday 5 August Summer Session 11: Clas_ses End at 4:_30 p.m.

{Execeptforclasses-extending-beyond-shx-weeks)

Sunday 21 August Summer Semester Ends



SD 02-10:

Summer Sessient Semester 2006
Monday 8 May Summer Semester Begins
Monday 15 May Summer Session I: Classes Begin
Friday 26 May Memorial Day Recess Begins at 4:30 p.m.
Tuesday 30 May Classes Resume
Friday 23 June Summer Session I: Classes End at 4:30 p.m.
E for ol line | Lo ks

- SummerSessionH.2006

Monday 26 June Summer Session I1: Classes Begin
Friday 30 June Independence Day Weekend Recess Begins at 4:30 p.m.
Monday 3 July Classes Resume
Tuesday 4 July Independence Day Recess
Friday 4 August Summer Session 11: Classes End at 4:30 p.m.
E cor ol e o ke

Sunday 20 August  Summer Semester Ends



